

SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LIMITED

From Superintending Engineer, Operation: Saroornagar Hyderabad.

To The General Manager (IT) Corporate Office, TGSPDCL Mint compound, Hyderabad.

Lr.No.SE/OP/SRNR Circle/AE(Tech)/F./D.No. 988 /2024-25, Dt: 3 /08/2024

Sir,

Sub: TGSPDCL - OP - Saroornagar Circle – Work Specification No. 08 in Tender Notice No.02/2024-25 of FY: 2024-25 - Publish in the TGSPDCL Website – Requested – Regarding.

Ref:1. Lr.No.SE/OP/SRNR Cir /F.No.Tender Notice.02/2024-25/D. No. 765/24-25, Dt: 30.07.2024.

2. Lr.No.SE/OP/SRNR Circle/AE(Tech)/F./D.No. 795/24-25, Dt: 03/08/2024 3. Lr.No.SE/OP/SRNR Circle/AE(Tech)/F./D.No. 795/24-25, Dt: 03/08/2024

3. Lr.No.SE/OP/SRNR Circle/AE(Tech)/F./D.No. 894/24-25, Dt: 17/08/2024

It is requested to arrange to place the Work Specification No. 08 in Tender Notice No.02/2024-25 for Providing of open access Metering System viz. Main, Check and standby metering along with required Metering Equipment for 8MW Capacity Solar Power Project to M/S. DY. GENERAL MANAGER(ELE), HGCL HYT of bearing HT-II Sc.No-SRN3098 (Existing load-130KVA,153KW Load) at Outer Ring Road Junction, Pedda Amberpet, R.R.DIST in Abdullapurmet Section of Turkayamjal Sub-Division in Ibrahimpatnam Division of Saroornagar Circle under CC Works, Extension-II in the TGSPDCL web site.

The detailed notification is herewith enclosed for favour of information and necessary action please.

Yours faithfully Superintending Engineer

Op: Saroornagar Circle

Copy Submitted to: The Chief Engineer/RR Zone/TGSPDCL/Kukatpally, Hyderabad.

| | | SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION | COMPANY OF TEL | ANGANA LIMIT | ED | | | | | |
|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|---|------------------------------|---|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| | | OPERATION CIRCL | E SAROORNAGAI | | | | | | | |
| | | TENDER NOTICE NO. 02 | 2/2024-25 (Extens | ion-II) | in an works: | | | | | |
| | Specification No. | Sealed Tenders are invited from the Reputed/k Name of the work | Approximate | Cost of tender | 2% Bid security to be paid | Issue date of Tender Specification from | or lender | Last date of receipt of Sealed Tenders | | Tender Schedule issuing officer |
| | | | Rs. | specification | in tos | | | | | |
| 2 | W-08/2024-25 | Providing of open access Metering System viz. Main. Check and standby metering along with required Metering Equipment for 8MW Capacity Solar Power Project to M/S. DY. GENERAL MANAGER(ELE), HGCL HYT of bearing HT-II Sc.No-SNRJ0308 (Existing load-130KVA,153KW Load) Zotuer King Road Junction, Pedda Amberpet, R.R. 2015 Ti Abdullapurmet. Section of Turkayamja Sub-Division in Ibrahimpatnam Division of Saroornagar Circle under CC Works. (N'2024-800-2:20-006) ISC Reserved | 157031.37 | Rs.1180/- | 3141 | 31.08.2024 | 09.09.2024 upto 17:00 Hrs | 10.09.2024 upto 13:00 Hrs | 10.09.2024 at 15:00 Hrs | SE/OP/Saroornag |

1 Bid Security for each work @ 2 % of the Tender value shall be enclosed to specification. (Exempted for SC/ST Contractors)

2 Details can be had from this office of the SE or concerned DE office on all working days between 10:30 AM and 5:00 PM.

3 Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of "TGSPDCL" Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Hyderabad

4 If any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of

Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The

department will not be responsible for any delay Or non-receipt of the specifications in time Sent by post.

- 5 The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded at any circumstances.
- 6 The undersigned reserves the right to reject any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason. To

The Divisional Engineer/Saroornagar, Champapet, Ibrahimpatnam The Divisional Engineer/Chaney/Saroornagar The Divisional Engineer/Const/Saroornagar The Senior Accounts Officer/Saroornagar Circle The Accounts Officer/Saroornagar Circle

Put in notice board for wide publicity.

Copy Submitted to CE/R.R Zone/K.P.H.B CM/Projects/TGSPDCL for favour of information K

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, OPERATION, SAROORNAGAR CIRCLE